 Brueninghaus Hydromatik Rexroth A4VSO Pump
Series: 10, 22, 30.
Nominal pressure 5100 psi (350 bar)  Peak pressure 5800 psi (400 bar)
Model  A4VSO71  A4VSO125  A4VSO180  A4VSO250  A4VSO355  A4VSO500  A4VSO750
Features:
– Swash plate design
– Infinitely variable displacement
– Good self priming suction characteristics

– Swivel angle indicator standard
– Installation positional optional
Ordering code:
H A4VS  O 355 DR / 30 R -- P P B 13 NOO
1 2 3 4 5 6  7 8  9 10 11 12 13
1 Fluid
2 Axial piston unit
3 Charging pump
4 Operation model
5 Size
6 Control device
7 Series
8 Direction of rotation
9 Seals
10 Shaft end
11 Mounting flange
12 Port connections
13 Through drive
More explanation:
1-  Fluid: Blank= Mineral oil , E= HFA-, HFB- and HFC-Fluids. High-Speed-Version.
2-  Version: AA4VS = SAE version, Swash plate design, variable
              A4VS= Metric version, Swash plate design, variable
3-  Axial piston unit: Blank= Without charging pump,  L= With impeller, only for port option 25
4-  Operation model: Pump, open circuit
5-  Size: displacement  71, 125, 180, 250, 355, 500, 750, 1000  (cm3/rev.)
6-  Control device: DR=Constant pressure control
                                    DRG= Remote control
                                    FR=Flow control
                                    DFR= Pressure and flow control
LR=Const. Power control with hyperbolic curve
MA=Manual control
EO=Electric control
HD=Hydraulic control, pilot pressure dependent
EM= Electric motor control
HM= Hydraulic control, control volume dependent
HS= Hydraulic control, with servo/ proportional valve
DS= Secondary speed control
7-  Series: 10, 22, 30
8-  Direction of rotation: R= right. L= left  (Viewed on shaft end)
9-  Seals: P= NBR (Nitrile rubber to DIN ISO 1629) with shaft seal FPM
V= FPM (Fluoride rubber to DIN ISO 1629)
10-  Shaft end: P= Metric Parallel with key to DIN 6885
                              Z= Metric splined shaft per DIN 5480
11-  Mounting flange :   B= ISO 4-bolt.  D= SAE 4-bolt.   H= ISO 8-bolt
12-  Port connections : 13= Connections B and S: SAE on side 90°offset, metric mounting bolts, screw
                                           25= Connections B and S: SAE on side 90° offset, metric mounting bolts, flange
13-  Through drive: N00= Without thru drive, without auxiliary pump
                                     K31= ISO 125, 4-hole, Splined shaft 32x2x30x14x9g, to accept: A4VSO/H/G 40
                                     K33= ISO 140, 4-hole, Splined shaft 40x2x30x18x9g, to accept: A4VSO/H/G 71

1.   If the combination consists  of  2 Rexroth  axial piston  pumps,  and if this must be factory  mounted, the two individual type
codes  must be joined by a  „+“ .
Ordering example:
AA4VSO 125  DR / 30 R – PSD75U16 +  AA4VSO 71 DR / 10 R – PSD63N00
2   If a gear or a radial piston pump must be factory  mounted as the second  pump please  consult us.
RA 92050-A/06.09 AA4VSO for HFC fluids www.hydpump.com
82-2 (A) 1) 16-4 (5/8in, 9T) 3) K/U01 –  –  –  –  AZ-PF-1X-(R)
004...028 4)
PGH2/3(R) 5...16
40...750
19-4 (3/4in, 11T) 3) K/U52 –  –  18 (S)/31 10, 18 (S)  – 40...355
101-2  (B) 1) 22-4 (7/8in, 13T) 3)    K/U68 –  –  28 (S)/31 28 (S)  AZ-PN-1X-(D)
020...036 4)
40...500
25-4 (1in, 15T) 3) K/U04 –  –  45 (S)/31 45 (S)  PGH4-3X(R)
20...50
40...500
127-2 (C) 1) 32-4 (1 1/4in, 14T) 3)  K/U07 –  –  71 (S)/31 –  PVV/Q4/5(J)
69...193
71...500
38-4 (1 1/2in, 17T) 3)  K/U24 –  –  100  (S)/31 85 (S)  PGH5-3X(R)
63...250
125...500
127-4(C)  1) 32-4 (1 1/4in, 14T) 3)  K/U15 40 (S)  –  71(S)32 –  – 40...355
38-4 (1 1/2in, 17T) 3)  K/U16 71 (S)  –  –  –  – 71...355
152-4(D) 1) 44-4 (1 3/4in, 13T) 3) K/U17 125  (S)  –  140  (S)/31/32 –  – 125...500
50-4 (2in, 15T) 3) U78 180  (S)  –  –  –  – 180...355
 250  (S)  250  (S)  –  –  – 250, 355
355  (R) 355  (R) –  –  – 355
Overview of (A)A4VSO through drive options
Through  drive - (A)A4VSO Mounting  option  2. pump  Through drive
Flange  Coupler for splined Code  (A)A4VSO/G  (A)A4CSG (A)A10V(S)O/31(2) 5) A10V(S)O/52(3) Gear and vane pump available
shaft 6)
Flange  SAE J 744 (ISO 3019-1)
size (shaft) size (shaft) size (shaft) size (shaft) (shaft) cm3/rev on size
165-4(E)  1) 50-4 (2in, 15T) 3) U18
Flange  ISO 3019-2  (metric)
80,   2-bolt  19-4 (3/4in, 11T) 3) KB2 –  –  18 (S)/31 10 (S)  – in preparation
100, 2-bolt 22-4 (7/8in, 13T) 3)    KB3 –  –  28 (S)/31 –  – in preparation
25-4 (1in, 15T) 3) KB4 –  –  45 (S)/31 –  – 500
125, 2-bolt 32-4 (1 1/4in, 14T) 3)  KB5 –  –  71 (S)/31 –  – in preparation
38-4(1  1/2in, 17T) 3)   KB6 –  –  100  (S)/31 –  – in preparation
125, 4-bolt  W 32x2x14x9g 2) K31 40 (Z) –  –  –  – 500
140,  4-bolt  W 40x2x18x9g  2) K33 71 (Z) –  –  –  – 500, 750
160, 4-bolt W 50x2x24x9g 2) K34 125  (Z) –  –  –  – 500, 750
180  (Z) –  –  –  – 500, 750
32-4 (1 1/4in, 14T) 3)  KB8 –  –  71 (S)/32 –  – in preparation
180, 4-bolt 44-4 (1 3/4in, 13T) 3) KB7 –  –  140  (S)/31/32 –  – 500
38-4 (1 1/2in, 17T) 3)  KB9 –  –  100  (S)/32 –  – in preparation
224, 4-bolt W 60x2x28x9g 2) K35 250  (Z) 250  (Z) –  –  – 500, 750
W 70x3x22x9g  2) K77 355  (Z) 355  (Z) –  –  – 500
315,  8-bolt  W 80x3x25x9g  2) K43 500  (Z) 500  (Z) –  –  – 500, 750
400, 8-bolt W 90x3x28x9g  2) K76 750  (Z) 750  (Z) –  –  – 750
W 100x3x32x9g  2) K88 1000  (Z) –  –  –  – 1000
Dia 63-4, metr.  Keyed dia 25  K/U57 –  –  –  –  R4 40 a. 71
1) 2 = 2-bolt, 4 = 4-bolt